Energy Reserves Group, Inc.
P.O. Box 3280

Casper, Wyoming 82601
Phone 307 265 7331

September 20, 1976

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission e

Box 2088
Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501 ‘ /49%/‘/r”
Attn: Mr. Joe D. Ramey
" State Petroleum Engineer X
‘ ® Mot Dot 12
Gentlemen:

Attached are U.S.G.S. Sundry Notices to re-enter the
following five (5) Gallegos Canyon Unit wells, Nos.
B, 105, 122, 131, and 251. All five (5) wells were
initially drilTed and completed in the Gallup form-
ation as oil wells and were subsequently plugged

with .all the casing left in the well.

It is proposed to re-enter these five (5) wells and
re-complete them in the Pictured Cliffs formation

as gas wells. Well No. 87 is the only well which
conforms to the correct spacing for a. 160 acre gas
well. Since the other four (4) wélls were originally
drilled on the correct spacing for oil wells, your
approval of the re-entry and re-completion of these
wells as Pictured Cliffs gas wells is solicited under
Rule No. 104-F of the New Mexico Rules and Regulations.

Three of the four wells not on gas well spacing
(105,. 122 and 131) are completely contained within
the Gallegos Canyon Unit - Pictured Cliffs. The
operator offsetting the fourth well -#251- is being
notified as per the attached letter.

Very truly yours,

‘ , g A oand .
K;. [Barve Hppn boSt g Sl 18- 28 My

Dean B. Barnes Y # y ;@%‘M )7 58 S b
District Production Englneer ol bea f”j&/&

s s ppih < 8 g g 2
Rocky. Nountaln District i?J/ é@gﬁyyhﬁ ?}%Qﬂbﬁﬁa 2 x/j 2y,

DBB :kp W,
Fid - Fhe A £
cc: Mr. A. R. Kendrick, Supervisor < ¢' %Y /g*“‘ /%gﬁzé?“”
1000 Rio Brazos Road A
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 g Cg/féz% /fé@;/
U.S.G.S.

Farmington, New Mexico

#1085  K0FSL §hoo Fud ra- LFV 05
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0 li-‘o;-m 9‘:531 o T . R Form ap roved
(May 1963) UNITED STATES - ?33{;‘}%,};:“35{,5’,953’”?& .+ Budget: gureau No. 42-R1424,
- ; DEPARTMENT OF THE [NTER]OR verse side) B 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SBRIAL NO.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY. = . - N Sl gp- 078926 '
K “SUNDRY. NOTICES AND REPORTS ON_ WELLS | e, et o
o D t this form for_proposals to ‘drll of to deepen’or plug back_to.a. different rese) vo :
. (Do m? use Use * APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—‘” for. such prc glganli ?5 54_,55 K
1. R T A : “’l[““a AR _\'»,{, SJT_J IR B -UNIT] AGBEEMENT NAME .
- WeLy o (X ommer Re.—en_try’ Fe .‘}V ~ : | 3 Gallegos Canyon Unl‘t PC -
2. NAME. OF opnxnon B B e T ,\*\ \t}J 2 d 18/6 ; “8 FPARM on ‘LEASE NAME
. . . 'rf 3 o e .‘A. : - -
o Energv Reserves Group, Inc. s o Al N ,/iwu ; -
. 8. ADDRESS ov OPEBATOR - B 9 WELL NO
. OlL. CONSERVKHON COP
S P O Box._ 3280 Casper, Wvomlng 82602 - Cantx Eo ' 87
© 4, LOCATION oF WELL (Report location clearly and 111 accordance wlth any State requirements . R ~10. B‘IELD 'AND. POOL, . on WILDCAT .
.t See also space 17 below) N e ’ . ) e . : ) :
'tAtwﬁMe_ : o L R Kuts IWest . Plctured Cliffs:
u- 1650' FNL 1850' PWL (NW SE. NW) B S U .11. ?Egi;n'fvmg o‘;-;g‘:LFiAND S
N ‘? B ",‘. , o ' R Sec,1357T29N+R13W:
14. PERMIT No, o N . 15 ELEVATIONS (Show whether bF, RT, GR, ebc.) R < - | 12. COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE .
o k 5840' GRD S R S San Juan .. |New Mexico
Check. Appropnate Box To lndlcate thure oF Nohce, Repoﬂ or Other Dqta .
NOTICE oF- INTENTION ‘ro: - ‘ '» - b . sUBstUENT BEPOBT OF' A :
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF " . PULL OR AL"EEE 'éAswo' wumn SHUT-OFF" S : - REPAIRING vs-'mn::.1
o FRACTURE TREAT - o MULTIPLE coMPI, ETE PRACTURE mmuumum ) - . ALTERING ,CASING
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE ABANDON® _ " SHOOTING OR .qcxox,z:gve. L ’ . ‘bAlliANDONMEi{’,l“ .
) REPATR WELL CHANGE PLANS - (Other) TS ha .

’ (NoTE: Report ‘results of- multiple completlon on Well ‘kli;
(Other) Re enteér P g A WEll Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) .

17 DLSCRIBE IROPOSED OR CO’\IPLETED ‘OPERATIONS (Cle:nly ‘state all pertinent details, and - give pertinent dates, including estimated date of startlng any
pmgotie‘{:h work. k:;f‘ well is- dxrectxona.uy drilled; give - subsurface loeatmns and measured und true vertlcal depths fOl‘ all markers; and zones: perti-
nen is wor i : . . .

This well was drllled and completed in the’ Gallup formatlon in: 1960.“ . ,
DV cementlng tool ‘was: set at 1902' and 250 sacks of. cement were c1rculated SRR
_across the Piétured CIiffs interval. The well was. plugged in Aprll 1965
leaving all the casing in the}hole.

:It is proposed to re-enter thls well" and drill out any necessary cement
" plugs to 1800'+. A-drillable bridge plug will be set at 1750'# and the:
Pictured. Cllffs formatlon perforated, tested ‘and if commerc1al put on

1productlon. o _ . o
0 | :
ﬂé ;" il -
o
L
‘ S 2
FoL .;“/ o -
i - ,"!/p

DATE Septemben 2Q, 1976.

© 18T hereby certify atmemj??si and correet " District Productlon Englneer T
SIGNED _. L /ﬁwmmm Rocky Mountain District -

(This space for Federal or State office use)

~APPROVED BY _. : : TITLE - - ' . DATE~“
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: ' ' ' ’ L

*See lne'iructions on Reverse Side »
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| Form 3331 S UNITED STATES S 5. suBMITaN TRIPLICATE; © Eom approved -
v (May 1963) . - . . Budget Bureau, No. 42-R1424.
R DEPARTMENT OF - THE lNTERIOR égtsl;eﬁxd‘e!;smmons on e - LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL'NO. -
e T e N GEOLOGICAL SURVEY o ‘SF-078807-A" R
=3
E A

Ei:] ¥ 7 _.gj IEINDIAN, ALLOTTEE ox 'rnmn Nn;in
s ;g,-ggfei@i@jr TR

. : \ S : : . R i V 00 — ~7. UNITi.AonnnnnNT NAME =
‘v?vIéLL‘ e , _prrlxnn T Re—enter . ‘*ﬁ o 7 Galilegos Canvon Unlt PC
. NAMB OF OPERATOR - - - : - N 7|78 FARM OR LEASE NAME .

) - . . ) - \H Cor\JQER\\/;\ !OV \Orﬁx\ -

[

. Energy . Reserves Group, Inc.

» . 8. ADDREIS on- OPERATOR _ . - o T e ‘g :: Lo F U .' 9._;.wm,n No
A P, O Box 3280 Casper, Wvomlng 82602 ' S o 105 S e
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requlrements *- -t - 10 FIELD -AND POOL, OR" WILDCAT
. See also space 17 below.) ) B i

~At surface

S , : Lo o _ o | Kutz West Pictured. CllffS
810" ‘FSL’,-;.GO‘Q';;_FEL (NE:SE'SE) S R 41_3“&,;.,% e .““’ -

Secl. 12-T28N-RI3W. .-

’ _14. Pmnnn' No.b T TN ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR etc.) - — B 12, COUNTY OR- PARISH 13 smAzm .
A ‘ . 5678' GRD . . S T SanlJuan ~ INew Mex1co
s, . _ Check Appropnafe Box To Indlcote Naiure of Nohce, Reporf or Other Datu

Nomcn OF INTENTION TO: . N R sunsncunnm nnpom- on--

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF . PULL oR ALTER CASING © WATER SHUT-OFF - fj' : ;' nnPAmmc wnm.-

/ FRACTURE TREAT. © * .. MULTIPLE COMN BTE vnnc'mnm TB.EATMENT . o ALTER!NG usme
" SHOOT OF ACIDIZE = - B ABANDON‘ i ’ . snoo'rnm on ACIDIZING RO ABANDONMENT'”
'REPAIR ‘WELL . CHANGE PLANS . (Other)

o (No'm . Report_results of multiple conipletion 6n Well -
: (Other) ©  Re- ent er P & A Well . " Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) .. i
17 DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Cleaxly state all pertinent détails, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date:of startlng an

‘proposed. work. If well 1s dxrectlona]ly dnlled glve subsm-fa.ce loca.txons and measured and true vertlcal depths for all markers and zones pertiy
nent to thxs work ) *. N

'Thls well was: drllled and completed in the Gallup formatlon -in 1961

';A DV cementlng tool was set at 1761' and-150 sacks of cement were. 01rculated
across the Pictured Cllffs 1nterval.f The well was plugged in August 1966 :
_leav1ng all:themcas1ng,1n the hole, : RS ' o : e rc~J

: :It is proposed to re- enter ‘this well and drlll out- any necessary cement
- plugs‘to 1600'+. A" drlllable bridge plug will be sét at 1570'+ and.the ‘
ﬁPlctured Cllffs formatlon perforated tested and 1f commer01al pmt on ;.h‘ﬁf

-productlon.
18 I hereby ceWat the for?g is tr and correet : DlStPlCt Productlon Englneer
" SIGNED TITLE Rockv Mountain DlStr’lCt

(This space for Federal or- State oﬂice use) -

APPROVED BY A . - TITLE: : e ) ATE G e T
. CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I¥ ANY - L ] . ' o o : ST

S ' L . © *See Instructions on _‘Revepre.efSide



., Form™9-a3i’"
(May 1963)

K

" _UNITED STA'IIE'EIS TERI é%83&%3&&%{,‘,’;“@TE‘ BRI o, a2 mua.
* DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO ctions” n_re-

verse side) .5, LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY . - -

SF-078106"

T

“SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON ’Eﬁf&sinsw

(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen’

Rl

~B:~IF<INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

N; | R

[
T
or plug back to fa'?ldpferent teservé’frtz“k*-‘-f-«fi

ey

'_‘”9

- Use * APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposalg.j(“ il
. { b O~ 5%
-1, o o ~ T ‘ ; “I"'ﬂ.lkd Lr. 4 ‘tlfb %iuuln AGREEMENT NAME
WELL WELL OTHER Re.—entry I AL
. OTE ‘ vw~mwwlglG &egos Canvon Unlt PC
2. NAME OF OPERATOR ] ' - T (ONSE R ; ”ON cd F§ .X'ABM OR LEASE NAME
’ AN R . S
Energv Reserves GrouD. Inc.: oentnrp' : : o Ln
3. ADDRESS or OPERATOR o » ] - 2 WBEL N0, ———
_P. 0. Box 3280, Casper, liyoming 82602 122

" 4, LOCATION-OF WELL (Report locatlon clearly and in accordance with any State requirements *

See also space 17 below.)
. At surface 605" FNL

¢
'

, 535' FWL (NW NW NW)

10. FIELD-AND POOL, o WILDCAT

eqt Pi otnrpd 1 L‘Ffs
T11. smc ' T.,°E., M., OE'BLK. AND -
o sunvmz oa Anm~ <

Sec. 18LT28N¥R12w“

14, PERMIT NO.

5569

15. ELEVATIONS ( Show whether DF, RT, GR. etc.)

12 COUNTY OB PABIS_H 13, STATE

GRD

" 1.
NOTICE OB‘ IN’I‘ENTION TO:

i TEST .WATER SHUT-OB‘Fl  PULL OR ALTER' CASING

\FRACTURE TREAT " MULTIPLE COMPLETE -
SHOOT OR ACIDIZD ABANDON* -
- REPAIR WELL

tOther)

' CHANGE PLANS -

Re enter P & A Well

Check Appropnate Box To |nd|cofe Nature of Nohce, Report or Other Data

San‘Juan _ 'fNéWLMéxigoA

SUBSEQUENT REPOBT OB‘

ot

WATER sntr-omr “ . nmmn;me WELEL,

vmcruam _TREATMENT . ALTERING CABING -
_snoomme on ACIDIZ!NG LoE
. (Other) i

(NoTE : Report results of multiple completlon on- Wel;' :
Completlon or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

zABAivboNMmNT‘ .

17 DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any
- proposedhwork k. %f‘ well is dn-echonally drilled; give subsurface . locations and meastired and true vertlcul depths for all markere and zones pertl- :
- nent to-this wor .

,Thls well was drllled and completed in the Gallup formatlon 1
' cementlng tool was set at 1760'+ and 150 sacks of cement w

across the Pictured Cliffs interval.The well was plugged in May, 1967

leaving all-the casing in the hole.

n 1962...A
ere: 01rculated

It is proposed to re- enter thls well and drill out any necessary cement

plugs to 1500'+.

Pictured Cliffs formatlon perforated tested and,
on production..

Addrillable bridge plug will be set at 1450"+ and the
if commer01al put

18. I l}ereby

cerAtlphat the f?mg 18 g;e and correct;
TITLE

MGNED k

tain Dlstrlct

Dlstrlct Productlon Englneer

DATE September 20 1976

a_m

(This spaqe for Federal or State office use)
APPROVED BY

— : : TITLE _
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: :

. *See Instructions on Reverse Side

f

DATE




pam'ean UNITED STATES
v DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

[ - : GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

(Other instructions on re-
verse ) :

'SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATES |

Form approved..
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424.

- LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

E- 078106

SUNDRY NOTICES AND. REPORTS' ON

(Do not use this form for propesals to drill or to: deepen or plug back t
. Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT— for such proposa]

]
. s
',;»...‘m-_,*-é B

.' 1F INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TBIBE NAME

“1. ‘ - . . ;‘; NIT AGBEEMENT NAMB
© - oIL GAS o “
., WELL WELL o'rmm Re entry rr”"cﬂ\ /ﬁTfUN (‘O[\!"qallegos Canyon Unlt PC
. 2. NAME OF. opnnuon ] o s aqf»‘ Fo 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME - B
Energy Reserves Group, Inc. !
‘3. ADDRESS’ OF OPERATOR 9. WELL NO:. : . B
. P.:'0. Box 3280 Casper, Wyomlng 82602 131 < :
‘4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report Iocation clearly and in accordance with any State requlrements * <10, FIELD. AND- POOL, OR WILDCAT K
. See also space 17 below) .
At surface Kutz, West - Plctured CllffS
' 1 11 SBC., T.,.R., M., OE BLK, AND ° .
860 FNL 780" FWL (SE NW. NW) T
RIS S L Sec.‘17 T28N R12W
;14 PERMIT NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, BT, GR, ete.): 12 COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE:
5792" GRD San. Juan” _ |:New Mexico-

16.. -
NOTICH' OF INTENTION TO:

v TEST WATEB SHUT- OB'B‘ ) PULL OR AETER CASING.

WATER SHUT-OFF

e FRACTURE TBEAT

© MULTIPLE' CQMPi:ETE ‘FBAéTURE TBEATI‘KENT

SHOOT OR ACIDIZB ABANDON#¥* SHOOTING OR AC!DIZING

CHANGB PLANS (Other)

" REPAIR WELL

Check Appropnate Box To Indicate Nafure of Nohce, Reporf or Other Datu l

» SUBSEQUENT REPOR

Dy nmmnmc wmm,
*ALTERING- CASING
. éBAN[)_ONMEIg;E‘ S

i
'

(Other) - Re enter P & A Well

(NoTE: Report results of miultiple’ completion on Well T
Completlon or Recompletion Report and Log form.) -

17 DESCRIBE I’ROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and «lve pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any

proposed work.
nent to this work.) *

If well is dxrectmnally drilled; give subsurfa.ce loeatxons and meastired und true 'vertical depths for all markers and zones perti-

ThlS well was drllled and completed in the Gallup formatlon in 1963 o . ﬁ,

A DV cementing tool was set at 1850': and 100 sacks of cement
across ‘the Pictured CllffS interval.
leaving all the cas1ng.1n the hole.

were 01rculated

U

‘The well was. plugged in May,1967

It is proposed to re- enter thls well and drlll out any necessary cementl, -

:‘plugs to 1750'+.

Pictured Cllffs formatlon perforated tested and
’productlon.p

A drillable brldge plug will be set at- 1730'+ and the
1f commerc1al put on

18 I hereby

SIGNED

certif; at the foregl?lng is ze and correct
TITLE

~District Productlon Englneer

‘Seotember 2o 1976

_Rocky Mountain District

1
B
,

DATB
i
i,

(This space for Federal or State ofﬂce use)"

APPROVED BY

TITLE

CONDITIONS ‘oF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

=;"(See |nstructi'ons on“Reverse. Side




t S

e ees : UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE® D e No. 42-R1424.

DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR égl‘tsl;esidiel;s‘:ruc':ions ) Oll‘ re o LEASE DESIGVATION f\ND SERIAL I‘WO

e

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY - ' " gF-~ 078 9oL
] . R ‘ - j 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
. SUNDRY NOTICES 'AND REPORTS ON WELLS . R e S
(Do not use this form for proposals .to drill or to "deepen or plug back to a different reservolr o ’ N : T B v
Use “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) ) B v . D -
1. —* , ] } o ’ B 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
(‘?VIELL . ?VAESLL - . OTHER - _Re,—_,entry.

ST Gallegos Canyon Unlt PC
2. NAME OF OPEBATOR . - . ’ - o - 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME :

Energv ‘Reserves Group, Inc.mh

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR . . - T B 9. WELL NO. .
P. 0. Box 3280 Casperi,WVomlng 82602 : S ) 1 251 i
4. ~LOCATION oF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements . R 10. FIELD.AND ‘POOL, OR WILDCAT R
See also space 17 below.) R o . . : . .
At surface 660" 'FNL, 2260' FWL (SE NE- NW)- . ER {Kutz West Pictured Cliffs

o - V11, smC, T, B, M, OR BLK. AND
; . oL : sunvm! on CAREA :

Sec.; 24 T28N R12W

14. PERMIT NoO. ) | 15. BLEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.) ) 12. COUNTY OB:PARISH]|, 13, s'!A'm .

5687' GRD .. . - - . | san Juaﬁ}}’-4 New Mexico.

16. - Check Appropriate Box To Indicate thu'r,e of- Nohce, Report or Other Dutu fLT _ LT e

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO.: . ’ Lo . . . SUBSEQUENT REPORT. or

TEST _WATER SHUT-OFF . PULL OR ALTER CASING - | . . WATER SHUT-OFF oL '.;nmpglgiinc WEBLL |

; FRACTURE TREAT ) MULTIPLE COMPLETE - .- - |- . .FRACTURE TREATMENT ) ALTBRING CASING
: 'vsnoor‘on ACIDIZE S ABANDON“ R ‘ SHOOTING OR ‘ACIDIZING - k AI;ANDONMENT‘ :
" REPAIR WELL ) - CHANGE PLANS B : (Other) N - . 1
ey Re—enter P & A Well Ly ‘c‘iﬁﬁaﬁ?ﬁit&e&‘&t&e"t‘ioﬁ"i%i};‘ﬁft?{’ﬂ"i‘?ﬁmﬁ‘ e

17.-DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR CO‘\IPLETED OPERATIONS (Clemly ‘stateall pertiueut details, and give pertinent dates, including. estimated date of starting any

proposed work. If well is dlrectnonally dnlled glve subsurface loeatxons and meastured and true vertical depths for all markers and ‘zones perti-
‘ nent 1:0 thls work ) * .

.Thls well was drllled and completed in the Gallup formatlon in 1966 .
‘DV cementing tool was set at 4283' and 800 sacks of cement were 01rculated LT
across the Plctured Cliffs interval. The well was plugged in March, 1973,
_jleaving all the»casing-in~the hole; : ' I B

Tt is proposed to re- enter this well and dPlll out any necessary cement
‘plugs to 1800'+. .A drillable bridge plug will be set at 1650'+ and the

Pictured Cliffs formation perforated, tested and, if commercial, put on
production. e

18.- 1 hereby cert

that the fore mg is true and correot’ DlS‘tr’lC‘t Productlon Englneer - A —— ; ,v - - )
MGNED14 [ . /SZL¢4uL@/' TITLE Rocky Mountain DlStPlCt DAEE September 20 1976

(This spac‘ for Federal or State office use)

APPROVED BY o TITLE

DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY T

"_‘See Instructions on Reverse Side
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Ol oy TN

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. INSERVLTION cops v
P.O. Box 3280 o : . Sunis Fo
Casper, Wyoming 826 ﬁ
" Phone 307 265 733t ) Energy Reserves Group

September 20, 1976

Amoco Production Co.

501 Airport Road

Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attn: Mr. L. O. Speer, Jr.
Area Supt.

Gentlemen:

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. proposes to re-enter

P & A Gallegos Canyon Unit well #251, located 660
FNL, 2260' FWL (SE NE NW) Section 24-T28N-R12W,

San Juan County, New Mexico. A copy of the appli-
cation is attached. This well was originally drilled
and completed on oil well spacing. Since we propose
to attempt a gas well completion in the Pictured
Cliffs formation, this notification is required.

If you have no objections to our proposal would
you please sign in the space below and forward to
the following address.
-~ . New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

Box 2088 .

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attn: Mr. Joe D. Ramey

State Petr. Engr.

Very truly yours,

192;u4 AS, AS%AA&LL//

Dean B. Barnes

District Production Engineer
Rocky Mountain District

DBB:kp

Amoco Production Co. by

has no objections to the recompletion of GCU well #251
in the Pictured Cliffs formation.
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OIL CONSERVATION CO

;7/ o7 s DIS‘R-
OIL CONSERVATION COMM.
Santa Fe
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE F 2276
BOX 2088 |
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC=<xi=e===—mr
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Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:
I have examined the application dated % 20 76
for the ﬁw ﬁn,mw /%W Azadi - @M ex iy
Qfgrator Lease and Well No Unif, S~-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:
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Yours very truly,
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ASi- 798

Amoco Production Company M. S. Kraemer

Division Production

Security Life Building Manager
Denver, Colorado 80202 A M. Roney
Division Operations
Superintendent
T. M. Curtis
W. M. Jones

Production Coordination
Superintendents

January 21, 1977

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey
File: WGL-177-416

Gallegos Canyon Unit

Well No. 251

660' FNL, 2260' FWL (SE NE NW)
Section 24-28N-12W

San Juan County, New Mexico

Energy Reserves Group of Casper, Wyoming requested approval
from us as operator of the above referenced unit to use

an old plugged and abandoned well described above to re-
enter and attempt completion in the Pictured Cliffs formation.

We have secured the approvals of other interest owners in

this unit, and by attachment we as operator of the above
referenced unit are furnishing our approval of Energy Reserves
Group letter to re-enter the above referenced well.
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